Design for Play Student Scholarship

21st Century Designers

Design School Kolding, the LEGO Foundation and the LEGO Group have joined forces to establish the world's first, exclusive two-year international Master's Degree programme within Design for Play. The programme will produce a new generation of highly specialised designers who can help companies and organisations achieve their aim of supporting customers, users and employees in creating a world that supports children and people in general in becoming creative, engaged, lifelong learners. In order to create a diverse team of students two scholarships for special talented students who need financial assistance are offered.

Scholarship Amount

The scholarship consists of a paid tuition fee (up till 4 semester tuition fees). Students must still pay all other expenses connected to their studies. The scholarship will not be paid out to the student but will be paid directly to the school.

Selection Criterias

In order to secure that the most qualified candidates are nominated for a scholarship under the Design for Play Students Scholarship Program, Design School Kolding has defined a set of criteria for the assessment of applicants.

In the selection process Design School Kolding will give priority to the following candidates:

The candidate must belong among the most talented students

The candidate must have a non-EU nationality (EU citizens do not pay tuition fee)

The candidate must have passed his/her Bachelor degree before studies begin

The candidate must meet all application requirements for the Master of Arts in Design for Play program

The candidate must be in need for financial assistance. A budget must be enclosed.

The candidate must submit a letter of motivation as to why the committee should select her/him for the scholarship. This statement is to be written in the application form.

Only candidates applying for the Design for Play Master Programme can apply for this scholarship Once the scholarship is granted the student is only eligible for the disbursement if he/she passes the exams. If the student ends his/her studies before time the grant will be terminated accordingly.

Tax

Participants may be liable to pay tax on their scholarship in the Kingdom of Denmark. Therefore, scholarship recipients should contact the local tax authorities for an individual assessment. In the event that the Danish tax authorities decide that a scholarship is taxable, Design School Kolding has no power to overturn the decision.

Deadline and Application Form

Application deadline is 1 March 2024. Please, fill in the application form and upload it together with required documents in the application system – name: Design for Play Scholarship Application. A budget of how you finance your stay in Denmark must be included.

Timeline for processing Applications

It is expected all applicants will be informed whether they are granted the scholarship or not at the same time as they will be informed if they are accepted as students at Design School Kolding.